



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

947 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2019

UTTAM S/O. SAKHARAM JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Pravin N. Kalani
APP for Respondent No.1 - State : Mrs. D. S. Jape
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 24 JULY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21.08.2025.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 - State.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)