



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2019

Uttam S/o. Sakharam Jadhav  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....  
Mr. S.M. Gunjkar, Advocate h/f Mr. P.N. Kalani, Advocate for  
Appellant  
Mr. S.M. Ganachari, APP for Respondent No.1 - State  
.....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATED : 21 AUGUST, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to furnish spare copies within two weeks from today.
2. On furnishing of the spare copies, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks thereafter.

**ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,  
JUDGE**

S P Rane