

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2019

UTTAM S/O. SAKHARAM JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S. M. Gunjkar h/f. Mr. Pravin N. Kalani
APP for Respondent - State : Mr. V. S. Badakh
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 10 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for appellant undertakes to supply spare copies within a period of two weeks.
2. After the spare copies are supplied, issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 5 to be made returnable two weeks thereafter.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)