



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2019

UTTAM S/O. SAKHARAM JADHAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Pravin N. Kalani

APP for Respondent no.1 : Mr.N.R.Dayma

Advocate for Respondent nos.2 to 5 : Mr.M.N.Kolhe h/f.

Mr. Manish Purushottam Tripathi

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : March 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for appellant seeks accommodation as he wants to rely on certain testimonies of witnesses, which are not on record. He wants to place the same on record.
2. Stand over to 26-03-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)